Now, therefore, 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Division of 

Archives and History, Department of Cultural Resources, for the 1977-78 fiscal year the sum of 

five thousand four hundred dollars ($5,400), five thousand dollars ($5,000) of which will be 

available to Historic Edenton, Inc., for the purpose of interior restoration work at the Cupola 

and Barker Houses in Edenton, the remainder of which will be used by the Department of 

Cultural Resources, Division of Archives and History, to provide technical services to Historic